The following are the Assets that were recognized and their respective amortizations:

Item  Value  Amortization
2016

End

balance
2016

 Amortization
2017

End

balance
2017

 Amortization
March 2018

 End
balance
March
2018

Exclusivity
contracts

 16,044  182  15,862  240  15,622

78

15,544

Databases  22,707  757  21,950  757  21,193  189  21,004

Total  38,751  939  37,812  997  36,815  267  36,548

The following is a breakdown of the accounts affected by the retrospective application of the accounting change described
earlier in the statement of financial position at January 1, 2017 and December 31, 2017 and in the Statement of Comprehensive
Income at December 31, 2017 and 31 at March, 2018:

NOTE 3. BASIS FOR PREPARATION OF THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUMMARY OF THE MAIN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES

3.1 Compliance Statement

Statement of Financial Position

Previously

reported

balance

January 1, 2017

Adjustment

made

Restated

balances

January 1,

2017

Movement 2017

Adjustment

made in 2017

Restated

balances

December 31,

2017
Movement 2018

Adjustment

made in 2018

Restated

balances

March  31, 2018

24,037 37,813 61,850 -2,671 -997 58,182 -668 -267 57,247

Total restated asset balances 24,037 37,813 61,850 -2,671 -997 58,182 -668 -267 57,247

Retained earnings from previous periods 61,222 37,812 99,034 99,034 -45,249 -997 52,788

Current period earnings 0 1,806 -997 809 3,555 730 5,094

Total restated balances in equity 61,222 37,812 99,034 1,806 -997 99,843 -41,694 -267 57,882

Income Statement

Depreciation and amortization expenses 2,671 997 3,668 668 267 935

Pre-tax income (loss) 3,027 -997 2,030 5,606 -267 5,339

Current period net income 1,806 -997 809 5,361 -267 5,094

Intangible assets other than goodwill, net

CREDIVALORES CREDISERVICIOS S. A. S.
DISCLOSURES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
INTERIM PERIODS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 AND DECEMBER 31, 2018
(Stated in millions of Colombian pesos)

10

The Financial Statements of Credivalores Crediservicios S.A.S. have been prepared in line with the Financial Reporting and
Accounting Standards accepted in Colombia FRAS COL established by Law 1314 of 2009, regulated by Regulatory Decree
2420 of 2015, modified by Decree 2496 of 2015. These Financial Reporting and Accounting Standards correspond to the
International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), officially translated and authorized by the International Accounting